Infrastructure Private Limited and the outstanding amount in the books of the company 

is transferred to Lokhandwala Infrastructure Private Limited during the Financial Year 
2019-20. Further against this loan the Company has given the Security by way of 

entering sale agreement of 5 (five) units having 9,524 (Nine thousand five hundred 
twenty four) square feet carpet area which are registered as sale agreement. During 

the year Dalmia Group Holding sold 3 units of the security to third party and the same 

is accounted as sale in the books of the company. 

ti, The company availed various Term Loans from Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited